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Thomas Township Community Development Department 
249 North Miller Road, Saginaw, Michigan 48609 
Telephone:  (989) 781-0150 
Fax:  (989) 781-0290 
 
Dan Sika, Director      Email: Planner@thomastwp.org 
Andrew Bicigo, Planning Assistant/ 
   Code Enforcement Officer     Email:   codeenforcer@thomastwp.org 
Mike Banning, Building Inspector   Email:   building2@thomastwp.org 
 

Thomas Township Department of Public Works 
8215 Shields Drive, Saginaw, Michigan 48609 
Telephone:  (989) 781-0150 
Fax:  (989) 781-0290 
 
Trevor Schultz, Director      Email:  DPWdirector@thomastwp.org 
 

Thomas Township Fire Department 
8215 Shields Drive, Saginaw, Michigan 48609 
Telephone:  (989) 781-4141 
 
Mike Cousins, Fire Chief      Email:  mcousins@thomastwp.org 
Nick Chad, Fire Inspector     Email:  nchad@thomastwp.org 
 

Thomas Township Police Department 
8215 Shields Drive, Saginaw, Michigan 48609 
(989) 781-1300 
 
Eric Cowles, Police Chief                  Email:  ecowles@thomastwp.org  
 

Thomas Township Manager 
249 North Miller Road, Saginaw, Michigan 48609 
Telephone:  (989) 781-0150 
Fax:  (989) 781-0290 
 
Deidre Frollo, Manager      Email:  twpmanager@thomastwp.org 
 

Spicer Group (Thomas Township Storm Water Engineer) 

230 South Washington Avenue, Saginaw, Michigan 48607 
Telephone:  (989) 921-5593 
 
Erica Martell, Design Engineer II                                Email:  erica.martell@spicergroup.com 
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Michigan Department of Transportation 

2590 East Wilder Road, Bay City, Michigan 48706 
Telephone:  (989) 671-1535 
 
Don Hundley       Email:  HundleyD@michigan.gov 
 

Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes & Energy  (EGLE) 

Bay District Office; 401 Ketchum, Ste. B, Bay City, MI  48708 
Telephone:  (989) 297-8929 
  
Joy Brooks       Email:  BROOKSJ@michigan.gov 
 

Saginaw County Road Commission 
3020 Sheridan Avenue, Saginaw, Michigan 48605-1867 
Telephone:  (989) 752-6140 
Fax:  (989) 752-8934 
 

Saginaw County Drain Commission/Department of Public Services 
111 South Michigan, Saginaw, Michigan 48602 
Telephone:  (989) 790-5258 
 

Miss Dig 

2564 North Squirrel Road #443, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326 
(800) 482-7171 
 

Consumers Energy (Gas and Electric) 
2400 Weiss, Saginaw, Michigan 48602 
Telephone:  (800) 477-5050 or (989) 791-5869 
Fax:  (800) 363-4806 
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